Illinois Simmental Association

"WORKING TOGETHER TO MAKE A DIFFERENCE"

NOTICE OF ANNUAL MEETING

The annual meeting of the members of the Illinois Simmental Association (ISA) will be held in the auditorium or the Illinois State Fairgrounds Artisan Building, Springfield, IL on February 23, 2024. The evening will begin with a social at 5:30 pm and dinner at 6:00 pm. Following the meal we will have our annual meeting. The ISA will be electing a new board member and discussing issues related to the association. The ISA and IJSA will have a fundraising semen auction and directory page auction..

This year's ISA Board personally invites all its members and any interested individuals to attend and take part in the business and awards recognition of both juniors and senior members of the Illinois Simmental Association.

The ISA Board of Directors (BOD) will recognize Doug Boitnott as completion of his first three year term, and has agreed to continue his role on the BOD for the next term, if approved by the membership. However, there will be a BOD election held during the business meeting as Scott Frederick and Ryan Haefner have completed their two terms on the board. If an ISA member has an objection to the continuation of these terms, or would like to nominate a person in addition to the BOD recommended slate may do so from the floor during the annual meeting.

Should any member not be able to attend the annual meeting but would like to participate, they may do so by signing the Proxy Ballot on the attached page. If you would like to pre-register and or pay your annual dues, please fill out the attached form and return it to Tony Drach at the address given.

Sincerely,

Scott Frederick President Illinois Simmental Association

Illinois Simmental Association Annual Meeting

Location: Auditorium of Artisan Building Illinois State Fairgrounds

Date: Friday, February 23, 2024

Time: Social 5:30 pm and Dinner at 6:00 pm

Cost \$20.00 - 5 & under free

ILLINOIS SIMMENTAL ASSOCIATION BOARD MEMBERS